

TS- 13/24  
Regd.- 13/24

08  
27.03.25

Today is fixed for SR/AD of the rest of the documents.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira along with eleven (11) postal receipts.  
Let the PRs be kept with the record.  
S/Rs returned upon the defendants no. 2 – 5, 8 & 10 – 11.  
Services are satisfactory.  
No step has been taken by the defendants no. 2 – 5, 8 & 10 – 11.  
None moves on repeated calls.  
Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 2 – 5, 8 & 10 – 11.  
To 10.07.25 for hearing injunction petition.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip